

JOB NAME: US 79 / HARRELL PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS  
JOB LOCATION: ROUND ROCK, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS  
OWNER: CITY OF ROUND ROCK  
BID DATE: July 19, 2018

<i>Bidder</i>	PATIN	SMITH	CHASCO
US 79	\$2,922,762.55	\$3,676,621.97	\$3,396,438.00
Harrell Parkway	\$2,524,614.65	\$3,264,527.65	\$3,549,994.40
<b>Totals:</b>	<b>\$5,447,377.20</b>	<b>\$6,941,149.62</b>	<b>\$6,946,432.40</b>

JOB NAME: US 79 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS  
 JOB LOCATION: ROUND ROCK, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS  
 OWNER: CITY OF ROUND ROCK  
 BID DATE: July 19, 2018

Bidder	PATIN	SMITH	CHASCO
<b>Attachments:</b>			
<b>Bid Bond</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Bid Form</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Statement of Bidder's Safety Experience</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes
OSHA 300 Logs	Yes	No	Yes

**BID TABULATION**

BASE BID						PATIN		SMITH		CHASCO	
BID ITEM	ITEM NO.	SP NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	0100 6002 **		PREPARING ROW	STA	59.00						
2	0105 6029		REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (24")	SY	3,126.00	1,300.00	76,700.00	5,000.00	295,000.00	2,958.00	174,522.00
3	0110 6001		EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	5,136.00	5.00	15,630.00	18.00	56,268.00	16.50	51,579.00
4	0132 6006		EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	CY	759.00	5.00	25,680.00	40.00	205,440.00	15.00	77,040.00
5	0160 6003		FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	21,953.00	5.00	3,795.00	35.00	26,565.00	130.00	98,670.00
6	0164 6035		DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	SY	21,953.00	3.00	65,859.00	1.75	38,417.75	2.40	52,687.20
7	0168 6001		VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	372.00	0.50	10,976.50	0.15	3,292.95	0.60	13,171.80
8	0247 6041		FLBS(CMP IN PLC)(TYA GR1-2)(FNAL POS)	CY	5,622.00	100.00	37,200.00	80.00	29,760.00	65.00	24,180.00
9	0310 6009		PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	1,988.00	44.00	247,368.00	50.00	281,100.00	56.00	314,832.00
10	0340 6011		D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-B PG64-22	TON	2,280.00	5.00	9,940.00	4.50	8,946.00	4.25	8,449.00
11	0340 6047		D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-C SAC-A PG70-22	TON	7,346.00	75.00	171,000.00	79.00	180,120.00	79.00	180,120.00
12	0354 6045		PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (2")	SY	57,185.00	90.00	661,140.00	84.00	617,064.00	91.00	668,486.00
13	0416 6029		DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	LF	232.00	1.30	74,340.50	1.45	82,918.25	2.00	114,370.00
14	0416 6032		DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	13.00	220.00	51,040.00	225.00	52,200.00	220.00	51,040.00
15	0416 6034		DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	110.00	350.00	4,550.00	340.00	4,420.00	330.00	4,290.00
16	0432 6001		RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN)	CY	12.30	450.00	49,500.00	450.00	49,500.00	440.00	48,400.00
17	0438 6001		CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING JOINTS	LF	312.00	500.00	6,150.00	500.00	6,150.00	550.00	6,765.00
18	0464 6003 **		RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	LF	3.00	5.00	1,560.00	30.00	9,360.00	38.50	12,012.00
19	0467 6359		SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (P)	EA	1.00	300.00	900.00	790.00	2,370.00	660.00	1,980.00
20	0496 6004		REMOV STR (SET)	EA	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,980.00	1,980.00
21	0500 6001		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	385.00	385.00
22	0502 6001		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	10.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	169,000.00	169,000.00
23	0506 6002		ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	LF	180.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	4,600.00	46,000.00
24	0506 6011		ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	180.00	24.00	4,320.00	24.00	4,320.00	21.00	3,780.00
25	0506 6020		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	67.00	24.00	4,320.00	7.00	1,260.00	4.00	720.00
26	0506 6024		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	67.00	25.00	1,675.00	11.00	737.00	18.00	1,206.00
27	0506 6038		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	1,044.00	38.00	2,546.00	6.50	435.50	4.00	268.00
28	0506 6039		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	1,044.00	2.20	2,296.80	2.00	2,088.00	2.00	2,088.00
29	0512 6005		PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	3,000.00	0.60	626.40	0.28	292.32	0.35	365.40
30	0512 6029		PORT CTB (MOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	6,210.00	60.00	180,000.00	65.00	195,000.00	66.00	198,000.00
31	0512 6053		PORT CTB (REMOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	3,000.00	8.00	49,680.00	9.00	55,890.00	6.60	40,986.00
32	0545 6003		CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	EA	6.00	10.00	30,000.00	11.00	33,000.00	8.80	26,400.00
33	0545 6005		CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	2.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	7,800.00	1,485.00	8,910.00
34	0545 6019		CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(S)(N)(TL3)	EA	2.00	250.00	500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	935.00	1,870.00
35	0610 6004		RELOCATE RD IL ASM (TRANS-BASE)	EA	15.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	11,605.00	23,210.00
36	0610 6009		REMOVE RD IL ASM (TRANS-BASE)	EA	15.00	1,050.00	15,750.00	1,700.00	25,500.00	1,650.00	24,750.00
37	0610 6103		REPLACE LUMINAIRE W/LED (400W EQ)	EA	30.00	320.00	4,800.00	280.00	4,200.00	275.00	4,125.00
38	0610 6287		IN RD IL (TY SA) 50T-8-8 (400W EQ) LED	EA	14.00	640.00	19,200.00	800.00	24,000.00	770.00	23,100.00
39	0618 6023		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	6,335.00	3,500.00	49,000.00	4,400.00	61,600.00	4,180.00	58,520.00
40	0618 6024		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE) W/ PRESSURE GROUT CONCRETE	LF	909.00	7.00	44,345.00	6.50	41,177.50	6.60	41,811.00
41	0618 6046		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	385.00	45.00	40,905.00	45.00	40,905.00	44.00	39,996.00
42	0618 6047		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE) W/ PRESSURE GROUT CONCRETE	LF	1,140.00	18.00	6,930.00	18.00	6,930.00	18.00	6,930.00
43	0618 6053		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	LF	375.00	58.00	66,120.00	57.00	64,980.00	55.00	62,700.00
						20.00	7,500.00	20.00	7,500.00	20.00	7,500.00

BASE BID					
BID ITEM	ITEM NO.	SP NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY
44	0618 6054		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE) W/ PRESSURE GROUT CONCRETE	LF	2,730.00
45	0618 6058		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	LF	130.00
46	0620 6007		ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	LF	4,555.00
47	0620 6008		ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	2,350.00
48	0620 6009		ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	7,614.00
49	0620 6010		ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	15,228.00
50	0621 6002		TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	2,000.00
51	0624 6002		GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	EA	7.00
52	0624 6010		GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	EA	19.00
53	0624 6028		REMOVE GROUND BOX	EA	1.00
54	0628 6010		ELC SRV TY A 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)SP(U)	EA	1.00
55	0628 6164		ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)AL(E)PS(U)	EA	2.00
56	0644 6001		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	42.00
57	0644 6004		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	EA	3.00
58	0644 6068		RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	4.00
59	0644 6076		REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	13.00
60	0662 6060		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	LF	2,030.00
61	0662 6063		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	8,185.00
62	0662 6071		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)8"(SLD)	LF	4,115.00
63	0662 6075		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	24.00
64	0662 6080		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW)	EA	14.00
65	0662 6090		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD)	EA	14.00
66	0662 6095		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	11,046.00
67	0662 6109		WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY W	EA	1,700.00
68	0666 6030		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	246.00
69	0666 6036		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	10,912.00
70	0666 6048		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	360.00
71	0666 6054		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	32.00
72	0666 6078		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	33.00
73	0666 6093		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(RR XING)(100MIL)	EA	5.00
74	0666 6102		REF PAV MRK TY I (W)36"(YLD TRJ)(100MIL)	EA	28.00
75	0666 6282		REF PROF PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(060MIL)	LF	10,470.00
76	0666 6286		REF PROF PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(060MIL)	LF	10,477.00
77	0666 6300		RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	2,644.00
78	0666 6315		RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	14.00
79	0672 6010		REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	681.00
80	0677 6001		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	19,224.00
81	0677 6003		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	4,499.00
82	0677 6008		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	14.00
83	0677 6012		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	14.00
84	0680 6002 **		INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2.00
85	0680 6004		REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	2.00
86	0682 6001		VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	16.00
87	0682 6002		VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	12.00
88	0682 6003		VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	16.00
89	0682 6004		VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	12.00
90	0682 6005		VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	16.00
91	0682 6006		VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	EA	10.00
92	0682 6023		BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)	EA	24.00
93	0682 6025		BACK PLATE (12")(5 SEC)	EA	2.00
94	0684 6031		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	1,149.00
95	0684 6033		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	119.00
96	0684 6038		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(12 CONDR)	LF	310.00
97	0684 6046		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	LF	1,370.00
98	0686 6048		INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44")LUM&ILSN	EA	1.00
99	0686 6216		IN TRF SG PL AM(S)2ARM(55-36")LUM&ILSN	EA	1.00
100	0686 6252		IN TRF SG PL AM(S)2ARM(60-44")LUM&ILSN	EA	1.00

PATIN		SMITH		CHASCO	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
58.00	158,340.00	62.00	169,260.00	61.00	166,530.00
28.00	3,640.00	29.00	3,770.00	28.00	3,640.00
1.20	5,466.00	1.35	6,149.25	1.30	5,921.50
1.50	3,525.00	1.50	3,525.00	1.45	3,407.50
1.70	12,943.80	1.55	11,801.70	1.50	11,421.00
1.70	25,887.60	1.65	25,126.20	1.65	25,126.20
2.25	4,500.00	2.00	4,000.00	2.00	4,000.00
1,050.00	7,350.00	975.00	6,825.00	930.00	6,510.00
1,800.00	34,200.00	1,700.00	32,300.00	1,650.00	31,350.00
320.00	320.00	275.00	275.00	275.00	275.00
2,000.00	2,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
6,800.00	13,600.00	7,700.00	15,400.00	7,370.00	14,740.00
650.00	27,300.00	450.00	18,900.00	480.00	20,160.00
750.00	2,250.00	600.00	1,800.00	515.00	1,545.00
625.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,000.00	405.00	1,620.00
350.00	4,550.00	275.00	3,575.00	72.00	936.00
0.70	1,421.00	1.15	2,334.50	0.60	1,218.00
0.70	5,729.50	0.85	6,957.25	0.60	4,911.00
1.25	5,143.75	1.85	7,612.75	1.20	4,938.00
15.00	360.00	12.00	288.00	13.00	312.00
95.00	1,330.00	250.00	3,500.00	83.00	1,162.00
95.00	1,330.00	325.00	4,550.00	83.00	1,162.00
0.70	7,732.20	0.85	9,389.10	0.60	6,627.60
0.90	1,530.00	1.75	2,975.00	1.10	1,870.00
0.90	221.40	1.75	430.50	0.80	196.80
0.85	9,275.20	1.05	11,457.60	0.75	8,184.00
7.50	2,700.00	8.00	2,880.00	7.00	2,520.00
95.00	3,040.00	160.00	5,120.00	83.00	2,656.00
140.00	4,620.00	170.00	5,610.00	121.00	3,993.00
595.00	2,975.00	475.00	2,375.00	523.00	2,615.00
45.00	1,260.00	55.00	1,540.00	40.00	1,120.00
0.50	5,235.00	0.95	9,946.50	0.40	4,188.00
0.50	5,238.50	0.95	9,953.15	0.40	4,190.80
0.50	1,322.00	0.85	2,247.40	0.40	1,057.60
0.50	7.00	6.50	91.00	0.40	5.60
6.25	4,256.25	6.50	4,426.50	6.00	4,086.00
0.75	14,418.00	0.90	17,301.60	0.70	13,456.80
1.25	5,623.75	1.85	8,323.15	1.00	4,499.00
32.00	448.00	120.00	1,680.00	28.00	392.00
35.00	490.00	130.00	1,820.00	31.00	434.00
18,000.00	36,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	19,800.00	39,600.00
2,700.00	5,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
200.00	3,200.00	230.00	3,680.00	220.00	3,520.00
200.00	2,400.00	230.00	2,760.00	220.00	2,640.00
200.00	3,200.00	230.00	3,680.00	220.00	3,520.00
200.00	2,400.00	230.00	2,760.00	220.00	2,640.00
200.00	3,200.00	230.00	3,680.00	220.00	3,520.00
200.00	2,000.00	230.00	2,300.00	220.00	2,200.00
55.00	1,320.00	60.00	1,440.00	58.00	1,392.00
60.00	120.00	70.00	140.00	68.00	136.00
1.65	1,895.85	1.50	1,723.50	2.00	2,298.00
2.00	238.00	1.75	208.25	2.00	238.00
2.50	775.00	2.30	713.00	2.00	620.00
5.00	6,850.00	4.50	6,165.00	5.00	6,850.00
10,500.00	10,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
29,000.00	29,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	30,800.00	30,800.00
30,000.00	30,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	31,600.00	31,600.00

BASE BID						PATIN		SMITH		CHASCO	
BID ITEM	ITEM NO.	SP NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
101	0686 6280		IN TRF SG PL AM(S)2ARM(65-44')LUM&ILSN	EA	1.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	32,400.00	32,400.00
102	0690 6009		REMOVAL OF CABLES	LF	3,207.00	1.05	3,367.35	1.15	3,688.05	1.10	3,527.70
103	6001 6002		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	4,100.00	8,200.00
104	6002 6001		VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM	EA	4.00	3,700.00	14,800.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,850.00	15,400.00
105	6002 6002		VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY	EA	11.00	1,600.00	17,600.00	1,800.00	19,800.00	1,800.00	19,800.00
106	6002 6003		VIVDS SET-UP SYSTEM	EA	2.00	620.00	1,240.00	650.00	1,300.00	640.00	1,280.00
107	6002 6005		VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	LF	2,867.00	3.20	9,174.40	3.25	9,317.75	3.50	10,034.50
108	6185 6003		TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	HR	140.00	80.00	11,200.00	70.00	9,800.00	72.00	10,080.00
109	-		ITERIS EDGE CONNECT CARD	EA	2.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
110	-		AXIS NETWORK PTZ CAMERA	EA	2.00	3,700.00	7,400.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,960.00	7,920.00
111	-		ETHERNET CABLE CAT 6 (FOR PTZ)	LF	340.00	4.20	1,428.00	4.50	1,530.00	5.00	1,700.00
112	-		ILSN (LED) (8 S)	EA	7.00	2,600.00	18,200.00	2,900.00	20,300.00	2,750.00	19,250.00
113	-		ETHERNET CAT-5E CABLE (FOR RADIO)	LF	340.00	5.25	1,785.00	5.50	1,870.00	6.00	2,040.00
114	-		TITAN INTEGRATED BROADBAND 2.4/5.8 GHZ RADIO	EA	2.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
115	-		BROADBAND ANTENNA	EA	2.00	270.00	540.00	275.00	550.00	275.00	550.00
116	-		OPTICOM DETECTOR - GTT MODEL 722	EA	6.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,300.00	7,800.00	1,320.00	7,920.00
117	-		OPTICOM PHASE SELECTOR - GTT MODEL 764	EA	2.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00
118	-		OPTICOM CARD RACK - GTT MODEL 760	EA	2.00	630.00	1,260.00	675.00	1,350.00	660.00	1,320.00
119	-		OPTICOM CABLE - GTT MODEL 138	LF	1,654.00	4.20	6,946.80	4.50	7,443.00	5.00	8,270.00
120	-		COMNET ETHERNET SWITCH	EA	2.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
						<b>TOTAL=</b>	<b>\$2,922,762.55</b>	<b>TOTAL=</b>	<b>\$3,676,621.97</b>	<b>TOTAL=</b>	<b>\$3,396,438.00</b>

JOB NAME: HARRELL PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS  
 JOB LOCATION: ROUND ROCK, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS  
 OWNER: CITY OF ROUND ROCK  
 BID DATE: July 19, 2018

Bidder	PATIN	SMITH	CHASCO
<b>Attachments:</b>			
<b>Bid Bond</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Bid Form</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Statement of Bidder's Safety Experience</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes
OSHA 300 Logs	Yes	No	Yes

**BID TABULATION**

BASE BID					PATIN		SMITH		CHASCO		
BID ITEM	ITEM NO.	SP NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	0100 6002		PREPARING ROW	STA	25.00	1,500.00	37,500.00	2,000.00	50,000.00	5,150.00	128,750.00
2	0104 6017		REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	787.00	37.00	29,119.00	24.00	18,888.00	10.00	7,870.00
3	0104 6021		REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	219.00	3.00	657.00	7.00	1,533.00	8.00	1,752.00
4	0105 6008		REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (6")	SY	202.00	5.00	1,010.00	4.00	808.00	16.00	3,232.00
5	0105 6029		REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (24")	SY	769.00	10.00	7,690.00	21.00	16,149.00	14.00	10,766.00
6	0105 6039		REMOVE STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (6"-20")	SY	41.00	15.00	615.00	18.00	738.00	27.00	1,107.00
7	0106 6002		OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD	SY	156.00	25.00	3,900.00	20.00	3,120.00	10.00	1,560.00
8	0110 6001		EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	3,507.00	5.00	17,535.00	21.00	73,647.00	21.00	73,647.00
9	0110 6002		EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	709.00	5.00	3,545.00	23.00	16,307.00	31.00	21,979.00
10	0110 6003		EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CY	950.00	5.00	4,750.00	23.00	21,850.00	32.00	30,400.00
11	0132 6006		EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	CY	24,357.00	13.00	316,641.00	30.00	730,710.00	33.00	803,781.00
12	0160 6003		FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	25,035.00	2.00	50,070.00	1.00	25,035.00	1.50	37,552.50
13	0164 6035		DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	SY	25,035.00	0.50	12,517.50	0.16	4,005.60	0.60	15,021.00
14	0168 6001		VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	410.00	100.00	41,000.00	20.00	8,200.00	30.00	12,300.00
15	0169 6005		SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 2) (TY E)	SY	616.00	2.00	1,232.00	5.25	3,234.00	7.00	4,312.00
16	0247 6041		FLBS(CMP IN PLC)(TYA GR1-2)(FNAL POS)	CY	2,457.00	42.00	103,194.00	41.00	100,737.00	47.00	115,479.00
17	0310 6009		PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	3,036.00	4.70	14,269.20	4.25	12,903.00	4.00	12,144.00
18	0340 6011		D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-B PG64-22	TON	2,932.00	90.00	263,880.00	73.00	214,036.00	76.00	222,832.00
19	0340 6048		D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	TON	412.00	107.00	44,084.00	100.00	41,200.00	90.00	37,080.00
20	0340 6120		D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22	TON	287.00	110.00	31,570.00	100.00	28,700.00	90.00	25,830.00
21	0360 6020		CONC PVMT (JOINTED - CPCD) (10")	SY	8,176.00	47.00	384,272.00	67.00	547,792.00	73.00	596,848.00
22	0432 6003		RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	CY	3.00	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00	580.00	1,740.00
23	0432 6033		RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(18 IN)	CY	290.00	100.00	29,000.00	90.00	26,100.00	130.00	37,700.00
24	0462 6001		CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 2 FT)	LF	232.00	180.00	41,760.00	235.00	54,520.00	240.00	55,680.00
25	0464 6001		RC PIPE (CL III)(12 IN)	LF	54.00	36.00	1,944.00	54.00	2,916.00	55.00	2,970.00
26	0464 6005		RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	212.00	62.00	13,144.00	79.00	16,748.00	77.00	16,324.00
27	0464 6017		RC PIPE (CL IV)(18 IN)	LF	666.00	60.00	39,960.00	72.00	47,952.00	68.00	45,288.00
28	0465 6018		INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(4FT)(LEFT)	EA	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
29	0465 6019		INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(4FT)(RIGHT)	EA	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
30	0465 6400		INLET (COMP) (EXT) (TY II)	EA	12.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	3,300.00	39,600.00	9,700.00	116,400.00
31	0466 6033		HEADWALL (CH - FW - 30) (DIA= 18 IN)	EA	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
32	0466 6164		WINGWALL (FW - S) (HW=3 FT)	EA	2.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	4,200.00	8,400.00
33	0467 6107		SET (TY I)(S=3 FT)(HW=3FT)(4:1)(P)	EA	2.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
34	0467 6322		SET (TY II) (12 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	EA	4.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
35	0467 6358		SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	EA	2.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
36	0467 6363		SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	4.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
37	0467 6391		SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (P)	EA	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
38	0496 6004		REMOV STR (SET)	EA	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00	200.00	400.00
39	0496 6007		REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	71.00	50.00	3,550.00	12.00	852.00	16.00	1,136.00
40	0500 6001		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00	177,000.00	177,000.00
41	0502 6001		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	8.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
42	0506 6002		ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	LF	80.00	24.00	1,920.00	25.00	2,000.00	20.00	1,600.00
43	0506 6011		ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	80.00	24.00	1,920.00	7.00	560.00	2.00	160.00
44	0506 6020		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	240.00	25.00	6,000.00	11.00	2,640.00	11.00	2,640.00
45	0506 6024		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	240.00	38.00	9,120.00	7.00	1,680.00	2.00	480.00

BASE BID						PATIN		SMITH		CHASCO	
BID ITEM	ITEM NO.	SP NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
46	0506 6038		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	4,555.00	2.20	10,021.00	2.00	9,110.00	2.00	9,110.00
47	0506 6039		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	4,555.00	0.60	2,733.00	0.30	1,366.50	0.25	1,138.75
48	0512 6005		PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	570.00	60.00	34,200.00	68.00	38,760.00	71.00	40,470.00
49	0512 6053		PORT CTB (REMOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	570.00	12.00	6,840.00	10.00	5,700.00	10.00	5,700.00
50	0529 6005		CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	LF	3,920.00	10.00	39,200.00	10.00	39,200.00	10.00	39,200.00
51	0529 6008		CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	777.00	12.00	9,324.00	14.00	10,878.00	12.00	9,324.00
52	0529 6038		CONC CURB (RIBBON)	LF	2,134.00	12.00	25,608.00	13.00	27,742.00	10.00	21,340.00
53	0530 6004		DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	99.00	45.00	4,455.00	75.00	7,425.00	70.00	6,930.00
54	0536 6002		CONC MEDIAN	SY	1,372.00	35.00	48,020.00	55.00	75,460.00	40.00	54,880.00
55	0545 6005		CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	1.00	250.00	250.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
56	0545 6019		CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(S)(N)(TL3)	EA	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
57	0550 6003		CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	60.00	30.00	1,800.00	6.00	360.00	6.00	360.00
58	0618 6018		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (1") (CONC ENCSE)	LF	330.00	2.50	825.00	17.00	5,610.00	16.00	5,280.00
59	0618 6025		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (CONC ENCSE)	LF	1,030.00	3.20	3,296.00	18.00	18,540.00	17.00	17,510.00
60	0618 6062		CONDT (RM) (3/4")	LF	20.00	5.00	100.00	17.00	340.00	17.00	340.00
61	0620 6006 **		ELEC CONDR (NO.10) INSULATED	LF	3,135.00	2.00	6,270.00	1.50	4,702.50	1.50	4,702.50
62	0636 6001		ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	44.00	36.00	1,584.00	25.00	1,100.00	150.00	6,600.00
63	0644 6004		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	EA	3.00	950.00	2,850.00	575.00	1,725.00	600.00	1,800.00
64	0644 6009		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SB(P)	EA	4.00	720.00	2,880.00	600.00	2,400.00	600.00	2,400.00
65	0644 6010		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SB(P-BM)	EA	1.00	1,160.00	1,160.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
66	0644 6012		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SB(T)	EA	3.00	1,050.00	3,150.00	775.00	2,325.00	750.00	2,250.00
67	0644 6027		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(P)	EA	4.00	850.00	3,400.00	575.00	2,300.00	550.00	2,200.00
68	0644 6028		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(P-BM)	EA	1.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00
69	0644 6033		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U)	EA	3.00	1,320.00	3,960.00	650.00	1,950.00	615.00	1,845.00
70	0644 6056		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)UA(P)	EA	13.00	550.00	7,150.00	450.00	5,850.00	415.00	5,395.00
71	0644 6058		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)UB(P)	EA	7.00	625.00	4,375.00	550.00	3,850.00	500.00	3,500.00
72	0644 6076		REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	7.00	320.00	2,240.00	300.00	2,100.00	300.00	2,100.00
73	0658 6046		INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2X)(WC)GND	EA	8.00	95.00	760.00	55.00	440.00	84.00	672.00
74	0666 6006		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	196.00	1.10	215.60	0.85	166.60	1.00	196.00
75	0666 6036		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2,040.00	2.20	4,488.00	1.25	2,550.00	1.35	2,754.00
76	0666 6048		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	505.00	20.00	10,100.00	7.00	3,535.00	5.15	2,600.75
77	0666 6054		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	12.00	220.00	2,640.00	130.00	1,560.00	87.00	1,044.00
78	0666 6057		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	5.00	285.00	1,425.00	150.00	750.00	260.00	1,300.00
79	0666 6078		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	12.00	285.00	3,420.00	140.00	1,680.00	110.00	1,320.00
80	0666 6093		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(RR XING)(100MIL)	EA	8.00	780.00	6,240.00	350.00	2,800.00	700.00	5,600.00
81	0666 6167		REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	300.00	0.85	255.00	7.00	2,100.00	0.60	180.00
82	0666 6170		REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	565.00	0.85	480.25	0.40	226.00	0.60	339.00
83	0666 6178		REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	1,152.00	1.25	1,440.00	0.75	864.00	1.05	1,209.60
84	0666 6182		REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	211.00	9.70	2,046.70	2.00	422.00	4.00	844.00
85	0666 6184		REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	5.00	115.00	575.00	70.00	350.00	74.00	370.00
86	0666 6185		REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	3.00	220.00	660.00	80.00	240.00	160.00	480.00
87	0666 6192		REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	EA	5.00	220.00	1,100.00	80.00	400.00	100.00	500.00
88	0666 6196		REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (RR XING)	EA	7.00	375.00	2,625.00	140.00	980.00	340.00	2,380.00
89	0666 6207		REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	304.00	0.85	258.40	0.40	121.60	0.55	167.20
90	0666 6300		RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	460.00	1.20	552.00	0.80	368.00	0.85	391.00
91	0666 6303		RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	565.00	1.20	678.00	0.80	452.00	0.85	480.25
92	0666 6315		RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	604.00	1.20	724.80	0.80	483.20	0.85	513.40
93	0672 6010		REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	108.00	8.00	864.00	7.25	783.00	6.00	648.00
94	0677 6008		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	1.00	285.00	285.00	130.00	130.00	110.00	110.00
95	0677 6012		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	1.00	410.00	410.00	140.00	140.00	160.00	160.00
96	0678 6001		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	1,169.00	0.50	584.50	0.30	350.70	0.10	116.90
97	0678 6004		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	1,152.00	1.00	1,152.00	0.60	691.20	0.20	230.40
98	0678 6008		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	211.00	2.20	464.20	1.50	316.50	1.15	242.65
99	0678 6009		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	5.00	70.00	350.00	60.00	300.00	31.00	155.00
100	0678 6010		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	EA	3.00	95.00	285.00	70.00	210.00	37.00	111.00
101	0678 6016		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	5.00	85.00	425.00	70.00	350.00	32.00	160.00
102	0678 6020		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (RR XING)	EA	7.00	95.00	665.00	110.00	770.00	79.00	553.00
103	0678 6033		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (RPM)	EA	59.00	15.00	885.00	1.25	73.75	3.50	206.50

BASE BID						PATIN		SMITH		CHASCO	
BID ITEM	ITEM NO.	SP NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104	0688 6005		VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT)(14 AWG)(BLK)	LF	300.00	9.00	2,700.00	13.00	3,900.00	12.00	3,600.00
105	6185 6003		TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	HR	20.00	85.00	1,700.00	70.00	1,400.00	200.00	4,000.00
106		CORR ITEM 401	PEA GRAVEL	CY	2.50	300.00	750.00	35.00	87.50	200.00	500.00
107		CORR ITEM 403	CONCRETE	CY	21.00	180.00	3,780.00	160.00	3,360.00	360.00	7,560.00
108		CORR ITEM 406	REINFORCING STEEL	LBS	630.00	1.00	630.00	1.00	630.00	1.50	945.00
109		CORR ITEM 501**	JACKING OR BORING 24-IN DIA STEEL PIPE	LF	295.00	440.00	129,800.00	475.00	140,125.00	470.00	138,650.00
110		CORR ITEM 501**	JACKING OR BORING 30-IN DIA STEEL PIPE	LF	295.00	540.00	159,300.00	575.00	169,625.00	600.00	177,000.00
111		CORR ITEM 509	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	LF	310.00	1.15	356.50	1.00	310.00	12.00	3,720.00
112		CORR ITEM 510**	PIPE, 12-IN DIA DI, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	355.00	70.00	24,850.00	84.00	29,820.00	58.00	20,590.00
113		CORR ITEM 510**	PIPE, 16-IN DIA DI, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	320.00	100.00	32,000.00	110.00	35,200.00	83.00	26,560.00
114		CORR ITEM 510**	PIPE, 2-IN DIA HDPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	10.00	125.00	1,250.00	130.00	1,300.00	137.00	1,370.00
115		CORR ITEM 510	PIPE, 4-IN DIA PVC, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	620.00	5.00	3,100.00	24.00	14,880.00	34.00	21,080.00
116		CORR ITEM 510	INSTALLING OR RECONNECTING SERVICE TO EXISTING PIPE (16-IN DIA IN 18-IN DIA)	EA	1.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
117		CORR ITEM 510	INSTALLING OR RECONNECTING SERVICE TO EXISTING PIPE (12-IN DIA IN 24-IN DIA)	EA	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
118		CORR ITEM 511**	VALVE-2-IN BALL	EA	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
119		CORR ITEM 511	VALVE-16-IN GATE	EA	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,350.00	8,350.00
120		CORR ITEM 511	VALVE-12-IN TAPPING	EA	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
121		CORR ITEM 701	CHAIN LINK VEHICULAR GATE, 6 FT X 30 FT DOUBLE-PANEL ROLLING GATE, 60-FOOT WIDE CLEAR OPENING (TWO 30-FT GATE WIDTHS) WITH LOCKING DEVICE, FRAMING, CHAIN LINK FENCE FABRIC, GATE POSTS, ROLLERS, AND OTHER APPURTENANCES AS SPECIFIED	EA	2.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	31,500.00	63,000.00
122		CORR ITEM 702	REMOVING AND RELOCATING-SPLIT RAIL FENCE WITH STONE COLUMNS	LF	120.00	50.00	6,000.00	32.00	3,840.00	95.00	11,400.00
123		CORR ITEM 702	REMOVING AND RELOCATING-STACKED WOOD RAIL FENCE	LF	200.00	150.00	30,000.00	140.00	28,000.00	40.00	8,000.00
124		CORR ITEM 702	REMOVING AND RELOCATING-CABLE FENCE	LF	120.00	50.00	6,000.00	45.00	5,400.00	37.00	4,440.00
125		JB-JUNCTION BOX	CONTINUOUS HINGE, 48:H X 36"WX12"D NEMA 3R TO BE FURNISHED WITH BACKBOARD AND 2-INTERNALLY DIVIDED SECTIONS, POLE MOUNTING HARDWARE, HOFFMAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	EA	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
126		C-CAMERA	OUTDOOR FIXED MOUNT BULLET CAMERA, 5 MPx, INTEGRATED ADAPTIVE IR ILLUMINATION, REMOTE ZOOM, POLE MOUNTING HARDWARE, POWER SUPPLY, ETHERNET TYPE PROTOCOL, PELCO SARIX IBP SERIES ENVIRONMENTAL BULLET CAMERA OR APPROVED EQUAL	EA	1.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
127		G1-GATE OPERATOR WITH CONTROLLER	HEAVY DUTY INDUSTRIAL SLIDER, 120VAC-SINGLE PHASE, REFER TO MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS, WITH CONTROLLER FOR ACCEPTING CARD READER AND KEYPAD INPUTS, LOOP DETECTOR INPUTS, REMOTE INPUT FROM SECURITY PANEL AND TELEPHONE, OUTPUT RELAY TO ACTIVATE OTHER GATE OPERATOR, TIMER, SURGE PROTECTION, MAGLOCK, INTEGRAL POWER DISCONNECT AND NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE, PLATNUM ACCESS SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL	EA	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00

BASE BID					PATIN		SMITH		CHASCO		
BID ITEM	ITEM NO.	SP NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
128		G2-GATE OPERATOR	HEAVY DUTY INDUSTRIAL SLIDER, 120VAC-SINGLE PHASE, REFER TO MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS, WITH RELAY FOR ACCEPTING OPEN/CLOSE SIGNAL FROM G1, SURGE PROTECTION, MAGLOCK, INTEGRAL POWER DISCONNECT AND NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE, PLATNUM ACCESS SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL	EA	1.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
129		GOOSENECK PEDESTAL	PEDESTAL FOR MOUNTING CARD READER, TELEPHONE/INTERCOM AND KNOX, HEAVY-DUTY STEEL CONSTRUCTION, 12-INCH THROW, 42-INCH HIGH, BASE PLATE, BLACK POWDER COAT FINISH, DURAGATE OR APPROVED EQUAL	EA	1.00	610.00	610.00	600.00	600.00	1,601.00	1,601.00
130		K/T/CR-ACCESS CONTROL STATION	WEATHERPROOF HOUSING AND SUN SHADE FOR TELEPHONE KEYPAD AND SPEAKER, CARD READER AND KNOX KEY SWITCH; POWER SUPPLY; STEEL POWDER COATED ENCLOSURE WITH STAINLESS STEEL FACE, GOOSENECK MOUNTING HARDWARE, AMERICAN ACCESS SYSTEM OR APPROVED EQUAL. CARD READER SHALL BE COMPATABLE WITH OWNER'S EXISTING CARDS	EA	1.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
131		BL-BOLLARD	6-INCH DIA. SCHEDULE 80 STEEL POST, HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED, FILLED WITH CONCRETE, WITH REFLECTIVE TAPE BANDS AND ANCHOR STUDS	EA	6.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	800.00	4,800.00	500.00	3,000.00
132		SS6120 6001	DEAD END ROADWAY BARRICADE	LF	64.00	35.00	2,240.00	28.00	1,792.00	27.00	1,728.00
133		SS6120 6002	CORR STREET END MARKER	EA	30.00	400.00	12,000.00	140.00	4,200.00	130.00	3,900.00
134		SS7012 6001	CURB INLET SEDIMENT PROTECTION	LF	30.00	12.00	360.00	10.00	300.00	6.00	180.00
135		SS10000 6001	ADJUST CORR WASTE WATER MANHOLE	EA	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,925.00	3,850.00

TOTAL= \$2,524,614.65      TOTAL= \$3,264,527.65      TOTAL= \$3,549,994.40